FORM PTO-1595)F COMMERCE
1-31-92	01-03-2002 and Trademark Office
P S RADEMAR	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. Please rector the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101933010
Hartford Life Insuran Company	Name: Dreamreacher, Inc.
Individual(s) Association Association Association	
Limited liability company	Street Address: 175 Capital Boulevard
Corporation	Rocky Hill City State_CT Zip <u>06067</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) 8 address(es) attached? Yes NoX	
3. Nature of Conveyance: 12/27/01	Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation - State <u>Connecticut</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□	If assignee is not domictied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No
LJ Other Execution Date: October 11, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Acquired in the control of the contr
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
76-090139	
	Lado Van NoV
Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes NoX 6. Total number of applications involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total flumber of applications involved.
ialne: John R. Garber	
internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Deposit account number:
23rd Floor	
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	strue and correct and any attached copy is a tide copy of the original
	171/2
John R. Garber Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including	
time_for_reviewing_the_document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,	
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington,	
D.C. 20503	

01/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000058 76090139

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at 200 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070 has adopted, used and continues to use the trademarks set forth below.

Trademark App. No. Filing Date

DREAMREACHER 76-090139 July 17, 2000

WHEREAS, DREAMREACHER, INC., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at 175 Capital Boulevard, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said application therefor along with all of the good will of the business in connection with the mark.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said DREAMREACHER, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and said application including, the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations, thereof, absolutely and forever without limitations.

HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

By

Vittorio M. Severino Senior Vice President & Chief Information Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 th day of October

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

, 2001.

Notary Public

SHERRIA ENXUTO

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES COM ST 3 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0529